SB0460/540811/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 460</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute "<u>Crosswalks – Violation of</u> <u>Pedestrian Right-of-Way – Penalty</u>"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 3 down through "Fund" in line 12 and substitute "<u>increasing the maximum fine for a certain</u> <u>motor vehicle violation related to the right-of-way for pedestrians in crosswalks; and</u> <u>generally relating to pedestrian rights-of-way</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 31, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 18, strike "OF NOT LESS THAN **\$150** AND"; and in line 19, strike "\$500" and substitute "**\$1,000**".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 3 through 5, strike the lines beginning with line 20 on page 3 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.